

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRMP No. 353 of 2026****AMUL DEWANGAN versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 04/02/2026 | <p>Mr. Bharat Lal Sahu, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Anish Tiwari, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Call for case diary.</p> <p>List this matter in week commencing 02.03.2026.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Shubham    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |